

दूरस्थ एवं ऑनलाइन शिक्षा केन्द्र

कुरुक्षेत्र विश्वविद्यालय, कुरुक्षेत्र — 136 119 (मारत) CENTRE FOR DISTANCE AND ONLINE EDUCATION

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA - 136 119 (INDIA)

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A**, Grade, NAAC Accredited)

वेबसाइट Website: www.ddekuk.ac.in ई–मेल E-mail: dde@kuk.ac.in cdoe@kuk.ac.in

No. CDOE/ 383

To

The students of D. Lib. Sc. (Theory), July, 2024 (Except N. E students)

Subject:

Offline Conduct of Personal Contact Programme of D. Lib. Sc. (Theory) for the session July, 2024

Memo:

The conduct of Personal Contact Programme D. Lib. Sc. (Theory) for the session July, 2024 will be conducted as per schedule given below:-

Class	No. Students	Section(s)/ Group (s)	Tenure	Timing	Venue
D. Lib. Sc. (Theory),	All students for the session July, 2024	A	15.04.2025 to 22.04.2025	09:00 a.m. To 05:00 p.m.	Room No.103, Teaching Block, Centre for Distance and Online Education. KUK

Note: - 1. The Registration of students will be done on 09:00 a.m. to 10:00 a.m. on the 1st day of PCP

2. The students will be required to bring their Identity Card bearing CDOE reference number to attend PCPs

You are requested kindly to attend Personal Contact Programme as per schedule mentioned above.

You are also requested to appear written test on account of Internal assessment as per scheme of examination during last two days of PCP as per guidelines issued from Centre for Distance and Online Education.

Note: In case any candidate does not complete the eligibility conditions of the course even after attending the PCP, his/her candidature will be stand cancelled/not eligible. He/she will be allowed to attend the PCP provisionally .

Deputy Registrar (CDOE)

Endst.No.CDOE/SE/DE-III/25/

__Dated:____

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- 1. Supdt. Eligibility (CDOE) for the kind information of the Director (CDOE)
- 2. D.R (CDOE) for kind information.
- 3. Computer Section
- 4. Enquiry (CDOE)
- 5. To be uploaded on the website. (Online Section)

Deputy Registrar (CDOE)